________________________________________________________________________
UM3221E/UM3222E/UM3232E
Fail-Safe, Single Supply RS-232 Transceivers
UM3221E/UM3222E/UM3232E
General Description
The UM3221E/UM3222E/UM3232E series are 3.3V powered RS-232 transceivers intended for
portable or hand-held applications. The UM3221E has one driver/one receiver while the

UM3221E/UM3222E/UM3232E
Ordering Information
Part Number Temp. Range Package Type
UM3221EEAE -40°C to +85°C SSOP16
UM3221EEUE -40°C to +85°C TSSOP16
UM3222EEUE -40°C to +85°C TSSOP20
UM3232EESE -40°C to +85°C SOP16
UM3232EEPE -40°C to +85°C DIP16
UM3232EEUE -40°C to +85°C TSSOP16
UM3232EEAE -40°C to +85°C SSOP16
Absolute Maximum Ratings (Note 1)
Symbol Parameter Value Unit
VCC Supply Voltage on VCC -0.3 to +6 V
V+ Voltage on V+ (VCC - 0.3) to +7.5 V